NOTICE OF REGULAR BOARD MEETING FORMAT CHANGE TO ELECTRONIC MEETING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE OF THE FOLLOWING CHANGE FOR THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE ONTONAGON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT, ONTONAGON, MICHIGAN;

PER THE GOVERNOR'S EXECUTIVE ORDER #2020-15 & 2020-21, in order to remain compliant, the June Regular Board meeting will be held as an electronic meeting via teleconference. The following is the information to access the meeting:

To access the meeting at 5:30 p.m. please call: 1-662-747-1046 PIN: 891243684

(at this time you can only access the meeting by a cell phone at the number listed above)

Public input will be available per Board policy via teleconference.

DATE OF MEETING: June 29th, 2020

PLACE OF MEETING: Ontonagon Area School District

701 Parker Avenue, Ontonagon, MI - via teleconference

HOUR OF MEETING: 5:30 p.m.

OASD SCHOOL NUMBER: 906-813-0614

BOARD MINUTES ARE LOCATED AT THE PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF

EDUCATION: 701 Parker Avenue

If you need special accommodations to attend the Ontonagon Area School District Board Meeting, please call the school at 906-813-0614.

Tammy Strasser	
Secretary, Board of Educatio	r